WYOMING, SAID POINT BEING TWO HUNDRED FORTY (240) FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF HARDING 

AVENUE AND FOURTH STREET IN THE DIRECTION SOUTH 31 DEGREES 40 MINUTES EAST; THENCE 

ALONG THE DIVIDING LINE OF LOTS NOS. 54 AND 56, SOUTH 58 DEGREES 20 MINUTES WEST, ONE 

HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN (137) FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 31 DEGREES 40 MINUTES EAST, TWO 

HUNDRED (200) FEET TO A CORNER COMMON TO LOTS NOS. 64 AND 66; THENCE ALONG THE DIVIDING 

LINE OF LOTS NOS. 64 AND 66, NORTH 58 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN 

(137) FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY SIDE LINE OF FOURTH STREET AFORESAID; THENCE ALONG THE 

SOUTHWESTERLY SIDE LINE OF FOURTH STREET, NORTH 31 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, TWO 

HUNDRED (200) FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING ALL LOTS NOS. 56, 58, 60, 62, AND 64 AS THEY APPEAR ON MAP OF GOLDBERG AND MORITZ